

F  
ITEM NO. 205

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.29581/2010  
(From the judgment and order dated 19/03/2010 in LPA No.1004/2009 of the  
High Court of Punjab and Haryana)

RAVI RAJ KHANNA  
VERSUS  
STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR  
(With office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Petitioner(s)  
Respondent(s)

Date: 14/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Aggarwal, Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kapur, AAG  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Harshbir Singh Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears for the petitioner.  
Call the matter again in four weeks.  
In the meantime, learned counsel for the respondents  
shall seek instructions as to why the benefit accruing to the  
petitioner in terms of Notification, dated 9th September, 1988,  
be not granted to the petitioner, despite the fact that he had  
prayed for it after a lapse of about 19 years.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| Court Master

| | (KUSUM GULATI)  
| | Court Master

| |